
CAQ Decathlon All-Time Records
Last updated on 2025-10-18

Female Open

Name Age Team Total Time Year 50 FR 100 FR 50 BK 100 BK 50 BR 100 BR 50 FL 100 FL 100 IM 200 IM
1 Mariah Maile 17 LOBO 8:53.81 2018 24.30 52.25 26.62 56.18 33.08 1:10.35 25.91 57.86 59.40 2:07.86
2 Reese Hinnerichs 17 CAQ 9:02.07 2022 25.38 54.70 27.43 57.34 32.42 1:09.00 26.90 59.71 1:00.29 2:08.90
3 Emma Gehlert 15 LOBO 9:16.00 2018 26.33 55.95 28.09 59.74 31.92 1:08.56 28.49 1:03.59 1:01.95 2:11.38
4 Mariah Maile 14 LOBO 9:16.62 2015 24.60 53.41 27.42 57.85 34.28 1:16.37 26.73 59.91 1:03.23 2:12.82
5 Maya Van Atta 17 CAQ 9:21.57 2023 25.39 55.76 29.01 1:02.71 32.22 1:11.98 26.76 1:00.44 1:02.47 2:14.83
6 Olivia Heflin 16 LOBO 9:22.06 2015 25.90 57.77 29.36 1:02.85 31.04 1:07.29 27.87 1:02.94 1:02.58 2:14.46
7 Ally Bernier 14 CAQ 9:23.88 2017 25.75 55.52 29.46 1:02.00 32.85 1:10.94 27.57 1:01.34 1:02.96 2:15.49
8 Ally Bernier 15 CAQ 9:24.65 2018 25.09 55.08 29.75 1:02.77 33.58 1:12.62 28.00 1:01.15 1:02.68 2:13.93
9 Ally Bernier 16 CAQ 9:24.92 2019 25.63 56.05 29.31 1:01.93 33.74 1:12.14 28.32 1:01.81 1:02.56 2:13.43

10 Asiana Lee 14 DUKE 9:26.49 2018 25.70 56.71 28.60 1:00.50 32.52 1:12.73 27.91 1:02.26 1:02.78 2:16.78
11 Natalie Jones 14 CAQ 9:29.31 2015 24.74 55.60 30.61 1:06.74 32.37 1:10.76 27.03 1:02.22 1:02.99 2:16.25
12 Natalie Jones 17 CAQ 9:31.48 2018 24.89 55.30 30.84 1:05.88 32.79 1:10.86 27.42 1:01.25 1:04.19 2:18.06
13 Ally Bernier 13 CAQ 9:32.16 2016 25.81 56.35 29.65 1:03.83 33.22 1:11.41 28.99 1:02.59 1:03.85 2:16.46
14 Asiana Lee 13 DUKE 9:33.64 2017 26.31 57.71 29.31 1:01.42 33.02 1:11.75 28.37 1:04.41 1:03.14 2:18.20
15 Madison Gordley 15 CAQ 9:33.92 2014 25.86 56.21 28.69 1:02.31 34.13 1:15.20 28.71 1:04.44 1:03.18 2:15.19
16 Mackenzie Jarrell 17 CAQ 9:34.51 2019 26.41 56.96 29.81 1:04.94 33.91 1:14.16 27.99 1:02.13 1:03.57 2:14.63
17 Zofi Peacock 15 VAST 9:34.90 2014 26.24 56.75 29.85 1:01.58 35.14 1:15.25 27.37 59.23 1:04.14 2:19.35
18 Emma Gehlert 14 LOBO 9:35.41 2017 26.74 56.92 30.58 1:00.73 33.50 1:09.17 30.05 1:05.91 1:04.66 2:17.15
19 Bella Tovar 15 CAQ 9:35.87 2025 26.58 57.03 30.41 1:04.23 33.65 1:12.63 28.23 1:00.85 1:04.33 2:17.93
20 Saaya Bhakta 16 BEAST 9:36.43 2025 26.22 57.23 28.38 1:01.70 34.66 1:14.89 27.16 1:04.09 1:02.75 2:19.35
21 Mack Rivera 17 CAQ 9:36.47 2024 26.81 59.54 30.66 1:06.40 30.73 1:08.96 29.25 1:06.28 1:03.57 2:14.27
22 Kelsey Robison 17 CAQ 9:37.53 2015 26.88 58.79 30.13 1:03.08 33.34 1:09.96 28.14 1:03.04 1:05.03 2:19.14
23 Aili Talcott 17 FCAT 9:37.87 2021 26.12 57.83 30.28 1:04.66 32.82 1:11.66 28.54 1:04.13 1:03.57 2:18.26
24 Natalie Jones 16 CAQ 9:39.09 2017 25.26 58.10 30.98 1:05.36 33.24 1:11.97 27.82 1:02.30 1:04.76 2:19.30
25 Chrysten Pacheco 15 CAQ 9:41.04 2016 25.32 54.18 29.83 1:04.27 37.26 1:20.56 26.97 59.66 1:05.21 2:17.78



Male Open

Name Age Team Total Time Year 50 FR 100 FR 50 BK 100 BK 50 BR 100 BR 50 FL 100 FL 100 IM 200 IM
1 Cole Bettis 17 CAQ 7:57.44 2023 21.95 47.52 24.75 53.21 27.10 58.69 24.03 52.98 53.08 1:54.13
2 Mark Cecco 16 CAQ 7:59.34 2024 21.55 47.52 24.85 53.12 28.12 1:01.63 22.63 51.39 53.43 1:55.10
3 Jack Hoagland 17 CAQ 8:00.31 2018 22.35 47.90 25.22 52.83 27.35 58.07 23.82 53.04 52.80 1:56.93
4 Jake Hand 17 CAQ 8:01.45 2019 22.41 48.22 25.65 53.99 27.59 58.39 24.26 53.25 53.89 1:53.80
5 Orion Henderson 17 BEAST 8:05.98 2021 22.30 48.20 24.93 53.22 27.90 1:01.05 23.43 52.80 54.74 1:57.41
6 Krishna Clarke 18 CAQ 8:07.67 2023 22.74 49.58 24.99 53.61 27.95 1:00.37 23.76 52.38 54.45 1:57.84
7 Jack Hoagland 16 CAQ 8:08.89 2017 22.67 48.62 25.57 54.24 28.40 1:00.73 24.24 53.77 54.94 1:55.71
8 Josh Harlan 17 VAST 8:09.05 2017 22.74 49.15 25.25 52.62 29.16 1:01.41 24.19 52.49 54.24 1:57.80
9 Anthony Kim 16 CAQ 8:09.59 2014 21.48 47.87 23.90 51.90 29.59 1:04.81 23.45 52.35 55.89 1:58.35

10 Cole Bettis 16 CAQ 8:10.21 2022 22.39 48.30 25.82 54.95 28.12 59.90 24.99 54.98 53.59 1:57.17
11 Nolan Arnholt 18 CAQ 8:10.39 2023 21.92 46.47 24.30 51.93 29.03 1:04.35 24.26 54.49 53.83 1:59.81
12 Soren Carlson 16 CAQ 8:10.60 2025 21.51 45.89 24.76 52.33 30.25 1:06.61 23.15 51.32 54.90 1:59.88
13 Nolan Arnholt 17 CAQ 8:12.03 2022 21.92 46.94 25.08 53.52 29.62 1:04.52 24.04 53.41 54.51 1:58.47
14 Kevin Benavidez 17 CAQ 8:12.72 2015 22.76 49.96 25.95 54.82 27.87 1:01.18 24.01 53.04 55.36 1:57.77
15 Kevin Benavidez 16 CAQ 8:16.88 2014 22.94 49.68 25.95 55.53 28.46 1:01.45 24.59 53.05 56.15 1:59.08
16 Roman Rodriguez 15 CUDA 8:17.45 2024 22.91 49.10 24.26 54.01 30.77 1:06.82 22.78 51.37 56.37 1:59.06
17 Ethan Manske 17 UN 8:20.71 2021 23.20 49.32 24.69 53.40 29.23 1:05.14 24.58 54.10 56.42 2:00.63
18 Pierce McShane 17 RAAC 8:21.39 2024 22.80 50.54 25.40 54.40 29.48 1:03.59 24.98 55.15 55.96 1:59.09
19 Max Hawton 17 CAQ 8:24.13 2018 21.50 47.80 24.92 52.91 30.44 1:09.79 25.47 53.54 56.34 2:01.42
20 Darien O'Donnell 16 CAQ 8:24.64 2018 22.30 51.13 25.45 55.63 29.44 1:04.83 23.59 52.33 55.99 2:03.95
21 Gabriel Cruz 14 CAQ 8:24.65 2025 22.43 51.97 25.96 54.15 28.62 1:04.11 23.94 56.29 54.60 2:02.58
22 Sahil Bhakta 16 BEAST 8:25.44 2021 22.77 49.15 25.55 54.84 29.33 1:04.51 24.56 54.35 56.27 2:04.11
23 Josh Harlan 16 VAST 8:25.52 2016 23.54 50.69 25.81 54.79 30.04 1:04.77 25.01 55.02 55.48 2:00.37
24 Darien O'Donnell 17 CAQ 8:25.52 2019 21.95 48.28 25.48 53.96 29.72 1:09.03 23.87 52.98 56.57 2:03.68
25 Ben Waterman 16 LOBO 8:25.84 2016 22.65 51.63 27.03 57.32 29.73 1:02.55 23.69 53.92 54.37 2:02.95



Female 10 & Under

Name Age Team Total Time Year 50 FR 100 FR 50 BK 100 BK 50 BR 100 BR 50 FL 100 FL 100 IM 200 IM
1 Analise Aragon 10 UN 11:31.54 2018 30.76 1:04.48 36.37 1:14.73 42.60 1:28.87 35.85 1:16.60 1:16.83 2:44.45
2 Asiana Lee 10 DUKE 11:35.33 2014 30.73 1:08.78 34.44 1:13.80 38.70 1:27.63 34.49 1:25.47 1:16.29 2:45.00
3 Elena Busani 10 ABQ 11:39.16 2018 30.73 1:08.90 34.67 1:15.14 41.86 1:30.46 34.70 1:16.37 1:16.88 2:49.45
4 Riley Rosandich 10 BEAST 11:50.94 2022 29.84 1:11.09 34.95 1:18.46 41.60 1:33.08 33.79 1:19.16 1:18.88 2:50.09
5 Adriana Encarnacao 10 CAQ 11:53.81 2024 32.43 1:09.45 37.21 1:20.24 38.42 1:22.37 38.05 1:28.37 1:19.48 2:47.79
6 Audrey Phelps 10 LOBO 12:01.38 2018 31.95 1:11.23 37.47 1:20.18 40.68 1:28.78 37.91 1:23.73 1:18.27 2:51.18
7 Jamie Harvey 10 LOBO 12:02.00 2014 32.82 1:10.48 36.43 1:19.21 43.93 1:32.94 36.97 1:19.43 1:19.87 2:49.92
8 Kiley Carmody 10 UN 12:13.44 2015 32.11 1:10.04 36.91 1:19.96 42.72 1:34.75 35.38 1:23.44 1:21.95 2:56.18
9 Saaya Bhakta 10 ABQ 12:14.63 2019 32.12 1:12.42 37.33 1:24.22 41.53 1:31.16 37.73 1:24.98 1:19.75 2:53.39

10 Adair Burns 10 BEAST 12:17.97 2025 32.08 1:13.67 35.57 1:18.75 44.94 1:33.51 37.33 1:29.96 1:23.53 2:48.63
11 Mack Rivera 10 CAQ 12:29.99 2017 34.02 1:14.97 38.15 1:21.41 41.30 1:31.28 38.81 1:33.37 1:22.09 2:54.59
12 Angie Bernier 10 CAQ 12:33.26 2015 32.14 1:09.80 40.80 1:28.01 43.83 1:36.98 38.26 1:22.80 1:22.55 2:58.09
13 Charlize O'Donnell 10 CAQ 12:38.48 2015 33.14 1:12.74 36.91 1:19.15 44.49 1:34.90 39.57 1:34.07 1:21.49 3:02.02
14 Cindy Fan 10 ABQ 12:39.67 2017 31.16 1:10.82 37.36 1:22.35 46.53 1:39.53 36.75 1:28.20 1:22.05 3:04.92
15 Nora Leland 10 BEAST 12:57.51 2025 32.58 1:11.27 40.65 1:27.21 44.71 1:44.20 39.37 1:26.80 1:27.42 3:03.30
16 Avianna Alonzo 10 MAKO 12:58.06 2023 33.49 1:12.37 41.01 1:23.11 46.60 1:39.00 40.74 1:34.01 1:24.74 3:02.99
17 Saaya Bhakta 9 ABQ 13:03.06 2018 32.86 1:18.43 39.13 1:27.97 46.05 1:39.61 37.99 1:31.90 1:26.75 3:02.37
18 Nya Fludzinski 10 NAC 13:08.26 2016 32.35 1:12.87 36.96 1:23.02 45.08 1:40.63 42.50 1:42.42 1:25.45 3:06.98
19 Kiley Carmody 9 VAST 13:10.46 2014 33.32 1:12.36 40.41 1:27.48 47.70 1:42.21 39.42 1:30.54 1:28.03 3:08.99
20 Mia Martin 10 RAAC 13:11.12 2025 33.92 1:15.89 41.69 1:28.41 42.13 1:33.15 42.98 1:40.94 1:27.19 3:04.82
21 Isabel Thomas 10 VAST 13:13.00 2016 34.58 1:16.58 38.34 1:22.50 46.90 1:41.13 41.23 1:34.50 1:27.99 3:09.25
22 Meredith Guikema 10 FCAT 13:13.58 2023 33.33 1:15.07 38.12 1:19.07 50.06 1:48.86 40.98 1:38.20 1:26.60 3:03.29
23 Makayla Morrow 10 VAST 13:24.60 2017 34.00 1:22.37 39.62 1:26.20 44.76 1:38.46 43.69 1:40.77 1:25.72 3:09.01
24 Ana Shedden 10 LOBO 13:28.99 2017 37.54 1:26.64 39.37 1:26.07 46.96 1:45.10 36.43 1:25.92 1:30.67 3:14.29
25 Maizy Galasso 10 LOBO 13:36.32 2017 36.71 1:19.91 42.20 1:32.53 47.18 1:40.69 41.26 1:37.75 1:26.26 3:11.83



Male 10 & Under

Name Age Team Total Time Year 50 FR 100 FR 50 BK 100 BK 50 BR 100 BR 50 FL 100 FL 100 IM 200 IM
1 Nolan Arnholt 10 CAQ 10:53.84 2016 28.93 1:03.25 32.40 1:09.67 39.11 1:24.20 33.13 1:16.90 1:11.34 2:34.91
2 Duncan Henderson 9 CAQ 11:00.29 2016 29.57 1:03.33 33.59 1:13.28 40.12 1:27.51 32.66 1:13.05 1:13.39 2:33.79
3 Gabriel Cruz 10 CAQ 11:03.73 2021 28.73 1:04.77 32.42 1:12.69 38.31 1:26.71 32.26 1:14.39 1:12.45 2:41.00
4 Javi Cabral 10 RAAC 11:06.12 2025 29.90 1:04.91 35.15 1:13.80 39.54 1:25.88 32.89 1:14.07 1:14.49 2:35.49
5 Tristan Zuyderwyk 10 CAQ 11:12.05 2015 29.21 1:07.05 33.78 1:13.82 37.90 1:25.44 32.12 1:16.40 1:15.51 2:40.82
6 Alex Fusti-Molnar 9 CAQ 11:34.48 2016 30.93 1:10.40 35.01 1:17.36 38.93 1:26.81 33.23 1:15.87 1:18.66 2:47.28
7 Bryce Mao 10 CAQ 11:47.35 2024 30.45 1:07.41 35.22 1:18.16 42.47 1:30.66 35.28 1:20.89 1:17.69 2:49.12
8 Orion Henderson 10 CAQ 11:52.04 2014 31.34 1:08.20 37.77 1:21.58 41.06 1:32.61 34.32 1:19.44 1:20.21 2:45.51
9 Atticus Hendricks-Smith 10 RAAC 11:53.26 2025 29.76 1:04.67 33.50 1:10.30 46.74 1:43.28 35.46 1:16.24 1:20.41 2:52.90

10 Mason Armijo 10 DUKE 11:53.88 2015 31.73 1:08.68 36.16 1:16.34 40.17 1:30.73 37.00 1:29.21 1:17.68 2:46.18
11 Rasmus Andrews 10 BEAST 11:57.13 2025 31.88 1:08.13 38.44 1:17.92 43.54 1:35.23 33.97 1:14.54 1:19.79 2:53.69
12 Roman Rodriguez 10 CUDA 12:01.88 2019 31.68 1:08.58 34.99 1:11.84 49.81 1:45.55 33.89 1:15.92 1:18.32 2:51.30
13 Aidan Ochoa 10 CUDA 12:03.36 2015 31.15 1:06.60 33.59 1:12.35 45.90 1:43.83 37.28 1:21.47 1:18.72 2:52.47
14 James Tosta 10 BEAST 12:05.12 2025 31.19 1:07.45 33.67 1:14.54 45.29 1:41.02 34.95 1:19.77 1:20.12 2:57.12
15 Mason Armijo 9 DUKE 12:16.94 2014 32.90 1:11.09 38.46 1:21.78 42.08 1:31.55 39.50 1:27.39 1:21.11 2:51.08
16 Shep Camp 10 CAQ 12:17.81 2017 32.11 1:09.42 35.37 1:16.46 42.88 1:33.08 39.37 1:32.26 1:21.33 2:55.53
17 Levi Morrison 10 BEAST 12:24.08 2024 31.07 1:09.32 37.67 1:22.96 44.33 1:30.92 37.40 1:31.21 1:21.03 2:58.17
18 Mateo Fernandez 10 CUDA 12:29.53 2019 33.31 1:13.89 37.04 1:21.29 43.37 1:37.36 36.13 1:25.39 1:21.61 3:00.14
19 Derique Garcia 10 SFAC 12:30.51 2019 31.49 1:11.05 40.44 1:27.66 43.10 1:36.06 36.80 1:22.50 1:23.17 2:58.24
20 Austin Arnholt 10 CAQ 12:32.35 2023 31.68 1:14.03 35.92 1:16.41 45.84 1:38.85 36.29 1:26.45 1:24.80 3:02.08
21 Javi Cabral 9 RAAC 12:36.26 2024 33.08 1:14.82 38.88 1:20.75 47.06 1:42.01 37.15 1:24.33 1:23.33 2:54.85
22 Connor Dalton 10 CAQ 12:37.50 2014 33.42 1:11.86 36.78 1:19.70 46.34 1:40.12 39.87 1:30.31 1:22.15 2:56.95
23 Nolan Arnholt 9 CAQ 12:39.83 2015 33.02 1:14.28 36.95 1:18.65 43.97 1:39.48 37.27 1:36.04 1:21.90 2:58.27
24 Ayden Little 9 CAQ 12:41.54 2017 31.61 1:10.23 37.35 1:18.63 46.24 1:38.39 39.28 1:32.59 1:22.47 3:04.75
25 Tristan Dons 10 CAQ 12:44.90 2018 32.35 1:11.27 36.88 1:20.48 47.93 1:43.11 38.87 1:29.36 1:24.64 3:00.01



Female 11-12

Name Age Team Total Time Year 50 FR 100 FR 50 BK 100 BK 50 BR 100 BR 50 FL 100 FL 100 IM 200 IM
1 Asiana Lee 12 DUKE 9:51.01 2016 26.48 59.05 29.64 1:02.76 33.91 1:14.07 29.38 1:07.65 1:05.33 2:22.74
2 Baylee Silveira 12 CLOVIS 9:57.59 2014 26.52 57.16 30.64 1:03.36 34.21 1:16.29 29.14 1:10.15 1:07.24 2:22.88
3 Ally Bernier 11 CAQ 10:06.51 2014 27.42 58.35 32.89 1:08.66 36.60 1:18.81 29.68 1:04.71 1:07.61 2:21.78
4 Makaela Perea 12 CUDA 10:10.44 2018 27.07 58.83 29.86 1:02.82 37.73 1:19.91 29.93 1:08.74 1:06.70 2:28.85
5 Sophie Siebenthal 12 BEAST 10:12.30 2023 27.39 1:00.78 32.39 1:10.10 33.79 1:13.80 29.56 1:07.51 1:08.39 2:28.59
6 Makaela Perea 11 CUDA 10:13.74 2017 27.36 59.38 30.44 1:04.85 37.52 1:20.53 30.25 1:09.99 1:07.96 2:25.46
7 Avianna Alonzo 12 MAKO 10:22.32 2025 27.78 59.73 31.56 1:07.86 38.17 1:23.69 29.40 1:05.76 1:08.53 2:29.84
8 Kiley Carmody 12 CAQ 10:24.58 2017 27.70 1:00.54 33.19 1:10.98 36.35 1:17.89 31.18 1:09.21 1:09.38 2:28.16
9 Esther Yang 12 ABQ 10:27.99 2025 28.45 1:01.99 30.75 1:06.17 36.86 1:21.27 30.64 1:11.67 1:08.99 2:31.20

10 Sophia Gossum 12 CAQ 10:29.61 2016 26.58 59.09 30.94 1:05.92 36.65 1:23.58 30.77 1:13.73 1:10.18 2:32.17
11 Simone Cabral 12 RAAC 10:32.01 2024 28.65 1:01.14 33.22 1:11.56 37.43 1:19.07 31.88 1:09.70 1:09.68 2:29.68
12 Annalise Luu 12 ABQ 10:37.46 2023 27.65 1:01.05 32.75 1:10.42 36.14 1:20.76 30.20 1:11.05 1:11.74 2:35.70
13 Serena Gong Gong 12 RAAC 10:38.20 2025 26.83 58.46 35.16 1:14.77 36.81 1:21.92 29.99 1:09.91 1:10.84 2:33.51
14 Sowang Kundeling 12 MAKO 10:39.82 2015 27.52 1:01.32 31.86 1:10.20 39.00 1:24.26 29.86 1:09.46 1:11.27 2:35.07
15 Cindy Fan 12 ABQ 10:40.77 2019 28.43 1:00.47 33.03 1:11.52 38.24 1:25.81 30.14 1:08.81 1:09.69 2:34.63
16 Asiana Lee 11 DUKE 10:41.19 2015 27.63 1:04.94 32.18 1:08.44 36.55 1:21.29 31.31 1:14.94 1:10.57 2:33.34
17 Bella Tovar 12 BEAST 10:44.55 2022 28.40 1:01.41 33.24 1:11.61 39.66 1:22.85 30.43 1:11.46 1:11.01 2:34.48
18 Bella Tarbox 12 BEAST 10:45.45 2021 28.74 1:00.55 32.94 1:09.13 38.87 1:24.30 32.87 1:13.87 1:11.16 2:33.02
19 Adriana Encarnacao 11 CAQ 10:45.88 2025 29.46 1:04.34 34.92 1:11.80 36.54 1:16.61 32.63 1:15.08 1:12.29 2:32.21
20 Bella Zamora 12 CLOVIS 10:48.53 2015 28.15 1:05.59 32.22 1:10.57 37.97 1:22.39 31.52 1:10.94 1:13.07 2:36.11
21 Elena Roth 12 CAQ 10:49.65 2023 29.47 1:05.55 31.55 1:08.72 36.67 1:21.05 32.16 1:12.00 1:13.92 2:38.56
22 Tobi McCraw 12 CAQ 10:49.85 2015 28.52 1:01.75 32.46 1:08.72 41.47 1:31.55 31.30 1:10.66 1:11.92 2:31.50
23 Elena Busani 11 ABQ 10:52.48 2019 28.78 1:04.35 32.85 1:12.20 39.78 1:24.95 30.77 1:10.89 1:11.18 2:36.73
24 Charlize O'Donnell 12 CAQ 10:53.18 2017 27.94 1:01.70 33.29 1:11.66 37.55 1:22.93 32.24 1:16.08 1:11.74 2:38.05
25 Kiley Carmody 11 CAQ 10:53.92 2016 28.92 1:02.16 33.64 1:13.94 38.15 1:25.00 32.70 1:12.72 1:13.70 2:32.99



Male 11-12

Name Age Team Total Time Year 50 FR 100 FR 50 BK 100 BK 50 BR 100 BR 50 FL 100 FL 100 IM 200 IM
1 Adam Fusti-Molnar 12 CAQ 9:10.49 2015 25.89 56.43 29.25 1:02.59 30.26 1:06.48 26.67 1:00.74 1:00.93 2:11.25
2 Gabriel Cruz 12 CAQ 9:18.13 2023 25.20 54.60 27.56 1:00.69 31.90 1:11.44 26.73 59.85 1:03.16 2:17.00
3 Henry Li 12 CAQ 9:33.41 2016 25.93 58.43 31.42 1:06.17 31.04 1:06.80 29.37 1:05.48 1:03.85 2:14.92
4 Paul Griego 12 BEAST 9:36.76 2024 25.79 56.67 28.77 1:02.09 33.65 1:14.29 27.44 1:02.65 1:05.12 2:20.29
5 Nolan Arnholt 12 CAQ 9:36.78 2018 24.95 54.23 29.93 1:03.57 34.34 1:14.61 28.89 1:05.81 1:03.96 2:16.49
6 Tristan Zuyderwyk 12 CAQ 9:44.59 2017 25.58 58.59 29.72 1:04.87 33.42 1:12.45 28.78 1:04.56 1:05.80 2:20.82
7 Jamin Harlan 12 VAST 9:46.69 2016 25.72 56.23 29.07 1:01.75 36.22 1:20.64 27.72 1:04.26 1:06.30 2:18.78
8 Cole Bettis 12 CAQ 9:47.15 2018 26.31 57.48 30.76 1:04.35 32.39 1:11.27 30.74 1:10.14 1:04.65 2:19.06
9 Ikaika Kang 12 BEAST 9:50.94 2022 25.93 57.16 31.36 1:08.85 35.15 1:15.49 27.99 1:04.94 1:05.04 2:19.03

10 Jake Hand 12 CAQ 9:51.18 2014 26.75 58.05 31.14 1:04.97 34.66 1:13.45 29.64 1:08.52 1:05.57 2:18.43
11 Orion Henderson 12 CAQ 9:58.97 2016 27.23 58.72 29.53 1:03.94 35.48 1:15.93 30.89 1:07.79 1:06.24 2:23.22
12 Gabriel Cruz 11 CAQ 9:59.47 2022 25.75 57.83 29.64 1:04.39 34.99 1:19.36 28.45 1:04.75 1:06.35 2:27.96
13 Shep Camp 12 CAQ 10:03.28 2019 26.80 58.12 30.27 1:03.99 35.30 1:17.43 30.59 1:08.35 1:07.46 2:24.97
14 Austin Arnholt 12 CAQ 10:05.12 2025 27.57 58.33 30.05 1:03.91 37.21 1:20.07 30.15 1:06.07 1:07.71 2:24.05
15 Connor Dalton 12 CAQ 10:06.42 2016 27.05 59.95 30.38 1:05.06 35.42 1:17.23 31.22 1:11.07 1:07.09 2:21.95
16 Levi Portillo 12 BEAST 10:07.13 2024 25.93 57.20 31.19 1:07.77 34.12 1:15.62 29.66 1:09.98 1:08.88 2:26.78
17 Braden Bickham 12 LOBO 10:16.75 2017 26.62 58.59 32.88 1:08.50 37.33 1:21.09 30.68 1:08.66 1:08.54 2:23.86
18 Nolan Arnholt 11 CAQ 10:18.84 2017 27.19 1:00.55 30.53 1:05.61 36.87 1:20.39 31.77 1:13.71 1:07.99 2:24.23
19 Orion Henderson 11 CAQ 10:19.99 2015 28.67 1:00.81 32.35 1:06.95 37.87 1:18.35 30.88 1:07.27 1:08.95 2:27.89
20 Aidan Ochoa 12 CUDA 10:20.46 2017 27.52 58.18 29.99 1:04.15 39.40 1:26.52 30.94 1:07.99 1:07.87 2:27.90
21 Tristan Zuyderwyk 11 CAQ 10:22.20 2016 27.77 1:01.26 32.37 1:10.73 35.23 1:15.51 30.22 1:09.56 1:10.42 2:29.13
22 Jamin Harlan 11 VAST 10:26.40 2015 27.34 59.15 30.76 1:07.94 38.90 1:25.93 30.07 1:07.76 1:10.25 2:28.30
23 George Xiao 12 CAQ 10:26.80 2017 27.37 1:01.67 32.52 1:09.72 36.50 1:18.29 31.68 1:11.98 1:08.14 2:28.93
24 Cole Bettis 11 CAQ 10:32.58 2017 28.35 1:01.98 32.76 1:11.07 34.42 1:14.26 33.74 1:20.38 1:09.15 2:26.47
25 Brady Coffman 12 CAQ 10:33.47 2023 27.52 1:01.41 31.19 1:08.72 37.89 1:23.83 29.46 1:08.26 1:11.38 2:33.81



Female 13-14

Name Age Team Total Time Year 50 FR 100 FR 50 BK 100 BK 50 BR 100 BR 50 FL 100 FL 100 IM 200 IM
1 Mariah Maile 14 LOBO 9:16.62 2015 24.60 53.41 27.42 57.85 34.28 1:16.37 26.73 59.91 1:03.23 2:12.82
2 Ally Bernier 14 CAQ 9:23.88 2017 25.75 55.52 29.46 1:02.00 32.85 1:10.94 27.57 1:01.34 1:02.96 2:15.49
3 Asiana Lee 14 DUKE 9:26.49 2018 25.70 56.71 28.60 1:00.50 32.52 1:12.73 27.91 1:02.26 1:02.78 2:16.78
4 Natalie Jones 14 CAQ 9:29.31 2015 24.74 55.60 30.61 1:06.74 32.37 1:10.76 27.03 1:02.22 1:02.99 2:16.25
5 Ally Bernier 13 CAQ 9:32.16 2016 25.81 56.35 29.65 1:03.83 33.22 1:11.41 28.99 1:02.59 1:03.85 2:16.46
6 Asiana Lee 13 DUKE 9:33.64 2017 26.31 57.71 29.31 1:01.42 33.02 1:11.75 28.37 1:04.41 1:03.14 2:18.20
7 Emma Gehlert 14 LOBO 9:35.41 2017 26.74 56.92 30.58 1:00.73 33.50 1:09.17 30.05 1:05.91 1:04.66 2:17.15
8 Saaya Bhakta 13 BEAST 9:41.56 2022 26.52 58.28 29.03 1:02.60 34.61 1:13.66 28.00 1:05.34 1:04.30 2:19.22
9 Sophie Siebenthal 14 BEAST 9:45.76 2025 27.31 59.22 31.42 1:08.33 32.67 1:10.96 28.45 1:02.84 1:05.07 2:19.49

10 Bella Tovar 14 CAQ 9:46.34 2024 26.72 58.27 30.05 1:04.33 34.58 1:15.39 28.78 1:02.55 1:05.97 2:19.70
11 Natalie Jones 13 CAQ 9:46.59 2014 25.29 56.88 31.13 1:08.03 32.73 1:13.96 27.54 1:04.40 1:04.64 2:21.99
12 Saaya Bhakta 14 BEAST 9:47.95 2023 26.59 59.19 28.86 1:01.80 33.44 1:14.08 27.46 1:07.14 1:05.10 2:24.29
13 Kiley Carmody 14 CAQ 9:49.78 2019 26.40 56.76 32.17 1:07.22 34.08 1:13.43 29.80 1:04.12 1:05.26 2:20.54
14 Chrysten Pacheco 13 CAQ 9:51.67 2014 25.80 55.39 31.11 1:05.64 37.12 1:20.61 27.18 1:00.60 1:06.74 2:21.48
15 Makaela Perea 13 UN 9:52.02 2019 26.82 58.11 28.98 1:02.44 36.01 1:17.54 29.15 1:07.50 1:04.96 2:20.51
16 Tiggy Kenny 14 LOBO 9:52.97 2015 26.75 59.92 30.86 1:07.27 35.01 1:16.30 27.70 1:04.24 1:06.43 2:18.49
17 Baylee Silveira 13 CLOVIS 9:56.37 2015 26.38 57.15 29.86 1:03.60 35.21 1:16.21 29.63 1:07.54 1:07.14 2:23.65
18 Bella Tovar 13 BEAST 9:56.97 2023 27.03 57.98 30.43 1:07.42 34.67 1:16.76 29.26 1:03.42 1:07.07 2:22.93
19 Shaelyn Carmody 14 VAST 10:02.98 2014 27.23 59.27 33.44 1:09.80 34.02 1:13.79 29.82 1:04.91 1:06.50 2:24.20
20 Elaina Gillilan 14 CAQ 10:03.27 2014 27.37 59.85 32.04 1:07.32 33.92 1:14.27 30.16 1:07.55 1:06.92 2:23.87
21 Annabella Marthaler 14 CAQ 10:03.63 2019 26.51 57.49 31.54 1:06.47 35.05 1:15.15 30.98 1:09.69 1:07.74 2:23.01
22 Sophie Siebenthal 13 BEAST 10:05.02 2024 27.63 58.67 32.42 1:07.49 34.77 1:13.79 29.27 1:04.68 1:09.26 2:27.04
23 Brooke Doty 14 CAQ 10:06.48 2024 26.83 59.28 33.19 1:12.57 35.48 1:15.67 29.31 1:02.76 1:06.15 2:25.24
24 Matilda Nethery 14 CAQ 10:07.29 2023 27.24 59.16 31.93 1:05.96 36.94 1:18.89 30.11 1:05.91 1:06.73 2:24.42
25 Sophia Gossum 14 CAQ 10:07.86 2018 25.93 54.41 30.26 1:06.35 37.89 1:23.50 29.48 1:07.31 1:07.21 2:25.52



Male 13-14

Name Age Team Total Time Year 50 FR 100 FR 50 BK 100 BK 50 BR 100 BR 50 FL 100 FL 100 IM 200 IM
1 Gabriel Cruz 14 CAQ 8:24.65 2025 22.43 51.97 25.96 54.15 28.62 1:04.11 23.94 56.29 54.60 2:02.58
2 Mario Sumali 14 ABQ 8:35.71 2018 23.87 51.09 25.98 55.71 29.49 1:04.64 26.55 56.55 57.51 2:04.32
3 Pierce Holler 14 LOBO 8:37.37 2015 24.57 52.03 28.20 58.64 29.35 1:02.24 25.30 56.80 57.27 2:02.97
4 Gabriel Cruz 13 CAQ 8:46.55 2024 23.29 51.69 26.35 56.87 30.31 1:08.42 26.10 58.38 58.43 2:06.71
5 Jack Yu 14 CAQ 8:47.13 2021 24.55 53.54 26.69 58.16 30.18 1:04.79 25.40 56.02 57.46 2:10.34
6 Max Hawton 14 CAQ 8:47.73 2015 22.19 49.31 24.93 54.27 35.87 1:11.37 23.79 54.39 56.57 2:15.04
7 Duncan Henderson 14 UN 8:49.38 2021 23.88 53.29 25.47 57.26 30.75 1:08.37 25.38 59.81 58.83 2:06.34
8 Mark Cecco 14 CAQ 8:51.75 2022 23.13 52.39 26.48 59.10 31.59 1:09.22 25.11 56.42 59.60 2:08.71
9 Jamin Harlan 14 UN 8:53.64 2018 24.31 53.06 26.87 56.78 31.63 1:08.29 25.80 56.73 1:00.59 2:09.58

10 Derique Garcia 14 BEAST 8:54.73 2023 23.31 51.51 29.04 1:02.27 29.77 1:06.52 26.23 58.30 59.35 2:08.43
11 Mario Sumali 13 ABQ 8:54.88 2017 24.93 54.28 27.16 57.11 29.91 1:04.37 27.16 1:00.42 59.84 2:09.70
12 Max Hawton 13 CAQ 8:56.57 2014 22.93 49.97 25.66 55.42 33.00 1:16.38 25.00 57.85 59.00 2:11.36
13 Cole Bettis 13 CAQ 8:56.68 2019 24.40 52.67 28.05 59.48 30.82 1:05.11 27.62 1:00.31 58.79 2:09.43
14 Adam Fusti-Molnar 13 CAQ 8:58.20 2016 25.48 54.04 27.80 59.03 29.64 1:03.92 26.47 59.34 59.02 2:13.46
15 Christian Cruz 14 CAQ 8:58.69 2023 24.56 54.45 27.30 58.18 31.58 1:09.19 26.79 57.81 59.54 2:09.29
16 Sahil Bhakta 14 ABQ 9:00.33 2019 24.02 52.45 27.22 58.07 32.24 1:09.65 26.45 59.63 59.51 2:11.09
17 Darien O'Donnell 14 CAQ 9:01.74 2016 24.28 53.80 27.03 57.91 32.92 1:14.57 25.25 56.12 59.75 2:10.11
18 Paul Griego 13 CAQ 9:04.29 2025 25.16 55.17 27.00 58.62 31.10 1:09.73 26.07 58.63 1:00.70 2:12.11
19 Nolan Arnholt 13 CAQ 9:05.55 2019 23.65 53.88 26.61 56.73 32.78 1:10.96 26.45 1:05.64 1:00.01 2:08.84
20 Derek Benavidez 14 CAQ 9:07.72 2015 24.84 52.73 29.33 1:01.22 29.96 1:05.33 27.93 1:06.35 1:01.36 2:08.67
21 Henry Li 14 UN 9:08.10 2018 24.31 54.12 29.51 1:04.41 30.83 1:05.04 27.88 1:00.61 1:00.94 2:10.45
22 Mateo Fernandez 14 CUDA 9:08.10 2023 24.15 53.04 28.70 1:01.67 31.38 1:11.32 26.17 59.55 1:02.13 2:09.99
23 Jamin Harlan 13 VAST 9:08.18 2017 24.65 53.73 27.00 57.78 32.94 1:10.35 26.58 59.77 1:00.43 2:14.95
24 Josh Harlan 14 VAST 9:08.24 2014 25.55 54.98 28.00 58.96 32.93 1:10.39 27.60 59.33 1:01.18 2:09.32
25 Shep Camp 14 CAQ 9:08.94 2021 24.45 54.26 27.82 59.86 31.34 1:09.65 27.01 1:02.59 1:01.11 2:10.85



Female 15-18

Name Age Team Total Time Year 50 FR 100 FR 50 BK 100 BK 50 BR 100 BR 50 FL 100 FL 100 IM 200 IM
1 Mariah Maile 17 LOBO 8:53.81 2018 24.30 52.25 26.62 56.18 33.08 1:10.35 25.91 57.86 59.40 2:07.86
2 Reese Hinnerichs 17 CAQ 9:02.07 2022 25.38 54.70 27.43 57.34 32.42 1:09.00 26.90 59.71 1:00.29 2:08.90
3 Emma Gehlert 15 LOBO 9:16.00 2018 26.33 55.95 28.09 59.74 31.92 1:08.56 28.49 1:03.59 1:01.95 2:11.38
4 Maya Van Atta 17 CAQ 9:21.57 2023 25.39 55.76 29.01 1:02.71 32.22 1:11.98 26.76 1:00.44 1:02.47 2:14.83
5 Olivia Heflin 16 LOBO 9:22.06 2015 25.90 57.77 29.36 1:02.85 31.04 1:07.29 27.87 1:02.94 1:02.58 2:14.46
6 Ally Bernier 15 CAQ 9:24.65 2018 25.09 55.08 29.75 1:02.77 33.58 1:12.62 28.00 1:01.15 1:02.68 2:13.93
7 Ally Bernier 16 CAQ 9:24.92 2019 25.63 56.05 29.31 1:01.93 33.74 1:12.14 28.32 1:01.81 1:02.56 2:13.43
8 Natalie Jones 17 CAQ 9:31.48 2018 24.89 55.30 30.84 1:05.88 32.79 1:10.86 27.42 1:01.25 1:04.19 2:18.06
9 Madison Gordley 15 CAQ 9:33.92 2014 25.86 56.21 28.69 1:02.31 34.13 1:15.20 28.71 1:04.44 1:03.18 2:15.19

10 Mackenzie Jarrell 17 CAQ 9:34.51 2019 26.41 56.96 29.81 1:04.94 33.91 1:14.16 27.99 1:02.13 1:03.57 2:14.63
11 Zofi Peacock 15 VAST 9:34.90 2014 26.24 56.75 29.85 1:01.58 35.14 1:15.25 27.37 59.23 1:04.14 2:19.35
12 Bella Tovar 15 CAQ 9:35.87 2025 26.58 57.03 30.41 1:04.23 33.65 1:12.63 28.23 1:00.85 1:04.33 2:17.93
13 Saaya Bhakta 16 BEAST 9:36.43 2025 26.22 57.23 28.38 1:01.70 34.66 1:14.89 27.16 1:04.09 1:02.75 2:19.35
14 Mack Rivera 17 CAQ 9:36.47 2024 26.81 59.54 30.66 1:06.40 30.73 1:08.96 29.25 1:06.28 1:03.57 2:14.27
15 Kelsey Robison 17 CAQ 9:37.53 2015 26.88 58.79 30.13 1:03.08 33.34 1:09.96 28.14 1:03.04 1:05.03 2:19.14
16 Aili Talcott 17 FCAT 9:37.87 2021 26.12 57.83 30.28 1:04.66 32.82 1:11.66 28.54 1:04.13 1:03.57 2:18.26
17 Natalie Jones 16 CAQ 9:39.09 2017 25.26 58.10 30.98 1:05.36 33.24 1:11.97 27.82 1:02.30 1:04.76 2:19.30
18 Chrysten Pacheco 15 CAQ 9:41.04 2016 25.32 54.18 29.83 1:04.27 37.26 1:20.56 26.97 59.66 1:05.21 2:17.78
19 Natalie Jones 15 CAQ 9:41.91 2016 24.90 56.67 31.06 1:07.19 32.84 1:12.92 27.81 1:03.34 1:07.05 2:18.13
20 Tyler Wickesberg 17 CAQ 9:42.54 2014 26.04 56.87 28.17 1:00.94 34.87 1:15.62 28.50 1:04.17 1:04.15 2:23.21
21 Chrysten Pacheco 16 LOBO 9:46.13 2017 25.46 55.51 30.14 1:04.40 37.26 1:21.40 27.29 1:00.15 1:05.38 2:19.14
22 Lauren Zumwalt 16 LOBO 9:47.02 2016 27.31 1:01.61 29.77 1:03.44 32.36 1:09.80 29.47 1:07.17 1:06.76 2:19.33
23 Lauren Zumwalt 17 LOBO 9:47.92 2017 27.57 1:01.08 29.08 1:03.20 32.27 1:07.36 30.51 1:05.77 1:07.68 2:23.40
24 Mack Rivera 16 CAQ 9:48.15 2023 27.28 59.04 30.99 1:07.13 31.52 1:08.74 30.79 1:08.21 1:05.20 2:19.25
25 Maya Van Atta 16 CAQ 9:48.20 2022 25.81 56.84 29.93 1:03.83 34.56 1:16.18 28.22 1:05.34 1:03.85 2:23.64



Male 15-18

Name Age Team Total Time Year 50 FR 100 FR 50 BK 100 BK 50 BR 100 BR 50 FL 100 FL 100 IM 200 IM
1 Cole Bettis 17 CAQ 7:57.44 2023 21.95 47.52 24.75 53.21 27.10 58.69 24.03 52.98 53.08 1:54.13
2 Mark Cecco 16 CAQ 7:59.34 2024 21.55 47.52 24.85 53.12 28.12 1:01.63 22.63 51.39 53.43 1:55.10
3 Jack Hoagland 17 CAQ 8:00.31 2018 22.35 47.90 25.22 52.83 27.35 58.07 23.82 53.04 52.80 1:56.93
4 Jake Hand 17 CAQ 8:01.45 2019 22.41 48.22 25.65 53.99 27.59 58.39 24.26 53.25 53.89 1:53.80
5 Orion Henderson 17 BEAST 8:05.98 2021 22.30 48.20 24.93 53.22 27.90 1:01.05 23.43 52.80 54.74 1:57.41
6 Krishna Clarke 18 CAQ 8:07.67 2023 22.74 49.58 24.99 53.61 27.95 1:00.37 23.76 52.38 54.45 1:57.84
7 Jack Hoagland 16 CAQ 8:08.89 2017 22.67 48.62 25.57 54.24 28.40 1:00.73 24.24 53.77 54.94 1:55.71
8 Josh Harlan 17 VAST 8:09.05 2017 22.74 49.15 25.25 52.62 29.16 1:01.41 24.19 52.49 54.24 1:57.80
9 Anthony Kim 16 CAQ 8:09.59 2014 21.48 47.87 23.90 51.90 29.59 1:04.81 23.45 52.35 55.89 1:58.35

10 Cole Bettis 16 CAQ 8:10.21 2022 22.39 48.30 25.82 54.95 28.12 59.90 24.99 54.98 53.59 1:57.17
11 Nolan Arnholt 18 CAQ 8:10.39 2023 21.92 46.47 24.30 51.93 29.03 1:04.35 24.26 54.49 53.83 1:59.81
12 Soren Carlson 16 CAQ 8:10.60 2025 21.51 45.89 24.76 52.33 30.25 1:06.61 23.15 51.32 54.90 1:59.88
13 Nolan Arnholt 17 CAQ 8:12.03 2022 21.92 46.94 25.08 53.52 29.62 1:04.52 24.04 53.41 54.51 1:58.47
14 Kevin Benavidez 17 CAQ 8:12.72 2015 22.76 49.96 25.95 54.82 27.87 1:01.18 24.01 53.04 55.36 1:57.77
15 Kevin Benavidez 16 CAQ 8:16.88 2014 22.94 49.68 25.95 55.53 28.46 1:01.45 24.59 53.05 56.15 1:59.08
16 Roman Rodriguez 15 CUDA 8:17.45 2024 22.91 49.10 24.26 54.01 30.77 1:06.82 22.78 51.37 56.37 1:59.06
17 Ethan Manske 17 UN 8:20.71 2021 23.20 49.32 24.69 53.40 29.23 1:05.14 24.58 54.10 56.42 2:00.63
18 Pierce McShane 17 RAAC 8:21.39 2024 22.80 50.54 25.40 54.40 29.48 1:03.59 24.98 55.15 55.96 1:59.09
19 Max Hawton 17 CAQ 8:24.13 2018 21.50 47.80 24.92 52.91 30.44 1:09.79 25.47 53.54 56.34 2:01.42
20 Darien O'Donnell 16 CAQ 8:24.64 2018 22.30 51.13 25.45 55.63 29.44 1:04.83 23.59 52.33 55.99 2:03.95
21 Sahil Bhakta 16 BEAST 8:25.44 2021 22.77 49.15 25.55 54.84 29.33 1:04.51 24.56 54.35 56.27 2:04.11
22 Josh Harlan 16 VAST 8:25.52 2016 23.54 50.69 25.81 54.79 30.04 1:04.77 25.01 55.02 55.48 2:00.37
23 Darien O'Donnell 17 CAQ 8:25.52 2019 21.95 48.28 25.48 53.96 29.72 1:09.03 23.87 52.98 56.57 2:03.68
24 Ben Waterman 16 LOBO 8:25.84 2016 22.65 51.63 27.03 57.32 29.73 1:02.55 23.69 53.92 54.37 2:02.95
25 Cole Bettis 15 CAQ 8:25.97 2021 23.42 51.37 26.05 56.33 28.66 1:01.68 25.65 57.12 56.01 1:59.68


